In accordance with
wetita | 1Q02
the Insolvency (England

Swales) Rules 201604 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

&

Companies House

THURSDAY

1, please
at
sshouse
*AT7ZAGZPH*
A0S #57

14/02/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

|
Companywber [0 [7 [4 [7[3[8[1]o

=+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Audible Fidelity Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s} Gerald Maurice

Surname Krasner

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber| 4th Floor

Street ICathedraI Buildings

Past town : Dean Street

County/Region | Newcastle upon Tyne

Postcode IN |E |1 [_—|T|?[G_’_—

Country

n Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Gillian Margaret © e s oo tellus about

Surmame Sayburn another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number [ 4th Floor 93:2f;iii§:$:;¢'tro el s about

Street | Cathedral Buildings another fiquidator,
I

Post town [ Dean Street

Caunty/Region ] Newcastle upon Tyne

oot [W|E[ 1] [1]P[G]

Cauntry [

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

B bl RTofiTe

=

Statement of affairs

| attach:

I3 Statement of affairs by the ligquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Siatement of concurrence

s |}

Sign and date

Liquidater’s signature

Signature

X '

Signature date

h hE Bhle

04717 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Gillian Margaret Sayburn

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Address

4th Floor
| Cathedral Buildings

|

County/Region

Post town

Dean Street

Newcastle upon Tyne

= InJefdf [1lpfe]

Country

|DX

Telephane

0191 2699820
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Audible Fidelity Limited

on the 31 January 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

{ believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name el Thowas

7
Signed -

7

Dated ST,




Audible Fidelity Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 January 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assetls Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Computer Software 8,778.00 NIL
Furniture & Equipment 47,130.00 NiL
Stock 30,000.00 10,000.00
Cash heid in Begbies Traynor Client A/C . 6,485.40 6,485.40
Cash in Paypal account 3,300.00 3,300.00
Uncharged assets:

19,785.40

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

A — e
- o

<47 Date 3! }5’) )lj

N\

Signature A



Audible Fidelity Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 January 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 19,785.40
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential craditors 19,785.40
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 Septernber 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
19,785.40
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 6,957.08
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 12,828.32
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Chargeholder HSBC Bank plc 91,000.00
§1,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {78,171.68)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 6,957.08
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,957 .08
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 135,968.36
Connected Party Loan - Philex Electronic 417,638.15
Connected Party Loan - Philex Ltd 27,332.31
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 2,338.00
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 12,323.00
Landiond 8.,479.57
604,079.39
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(exciuding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (597,122.31)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 78,171.68
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (675,293.89)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharehoiders 32,000.00
32,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members (707.293.99)

// )]0y |17

Signature - Date __-
/ 7~ - 4




10'51 BLOZ Alnuur L

80'5402 JOA YOS Sdll \ vin L afied
aimeubig
08265 SAL LLQAM 'PIOKEA 'BROY UCPUSIBLD) | 169 ‘4D "98NUH USIPUBIY HYwo sdoin3 ofyuQ 3 Jeauoid 10d0
05'95L DV0 £ZA0 ‘asysioimieps ‘AqBny ‘wang Buipes gy wedoing PV spRIjuoD podsuely Jjued 004D
86754 3d§ Z1i 'Aaung "saluey ), uodn uoisBury) ‘aaq Jopn). L£¢ peywin swwefoud fewido 000D
05'98L'2 NTZ LdS ‘Aingsjjes 'peoy uoidureyineg payW] ojpnY WIBN  0OND
£5'8L4'L XL 983 ‘xess3 ‘ybiejAey ‘proy oI #2 ‘Z IuN opny JOIOW  EOWD
06'L LZSd 810 'uianq ‘umoispedos’] ed SEBUIENg AUNOY WINOS ‘'Ba8|d YosaIdly BuQ PI suopelsdQ puejel] YosoIN  ZOIND
e ins)EYSIIS | 'PEOY S{INURIS 86 "D UBBSD iFeT "J0old WG '¥1o Iun A jeuonewaluy KB LOWD
00°00¥'Z 478 S¥8 "SPUBIPIA 53 ‘weyBujuulg ‘usaus) Jureg ‘peoY WNOWAld VIZ SWNIO AV POULTTINZA OOWD
00'8€E'2 ZZ\ 863N ‘auf| uodn ajiseomal ‘MaiA JiRd UCIUeE ‘20ZE d8 WY "NHOI (3AvVd) swoisn) g onusnay WH ~ EQHD
00°€ZE'2H ZZ1 963N "auA), uodn aseamaN ‘MBIA Med ucluag 'Z0ZE dg INY 'NHOI {lyn) swoisnd g onuandsy WH ~ 20HD
L0ZEVY dHZ LiXO "2UUSPIOXO 109pI0 ed {BLASNPU| PESWIYINGS HOQIGOOW ‘L1 U sufisaq fejueH }OHO
8z'19L'e pi droup ejpep JBwARH  QOHD
00081 ZAL ¥AD "AUsA0) ‘Peay SUCAT SWEBHI JIS *anus) sInuaA oy spI®  ¥09D
ov'8vZ ASY LNO 'Asung ‘piojpiing 1BaNg MOISUQ € '3SNOH UOXes P Buiseaayuald  £0OD
£r'sT9'0 QV6 0L HY xessng jsap, ‘Asmel)) ‘anueD ssausng ‘Aeimel) ‘IsnoH yied PIT NN SORSNOOY 209D
0¥'€9 g8/ |3 Usisese ‘s JORUS 90 LS swswied gqo© 0090
zZo'6¥L'T L1A8 LINN ‘aysucidweyyuoN ‘Anusasq “Yed ssauieng spuejliesiy “ed Aqpeg 6/2 1un suopnojos uleyd Aiddng Ajsp)d 0040
08°¢0L 800 1NN ‘Ajuaae(] ‘fep uiajses ‘aU9D LONBAOULY [RIUBLIOLALS UOD) Y1 SuoRedligng winpedws 203D
00°L00'L B 8LL1Z '9) aqeAs/ajoyunel se)3 1039
94°S€9 {31 ML 'A8Lng ‘saley) vodn puoLYD)y ‘aBnbS UCIBH | ‘98N0H WELIOH paywn (»n) Aege 00390
18LEL OVE LSY 'loisug ‘eang oRseD JamoT ‘peslWenSe) Joold g Qdd  v0dD
eviv'es . 97¢ 119 seyeg ‘0l yun ‘Aeny uokuet | P [EnSIOIpNYRQ . €000
00°054 Al €18 "SJYSRIOKEIS ‘Jual) uo ejolS 'UoIBUOTT ‘a0Ed USPSAlD 'SISqUBYD USPIAYD sopsifoiNg  ZogD
L5'€S6'9 DNl 89S 'sHeH "Aep dnowy ZL N ‘8SNOH AY P 3N clpny eq Hilals}
L5°8Lr'8 8HP LINN ‘aiysuoidweunon ‘Aquaseq ‘sleys3 feisnpul yosep uBiH ‘s wun 1sny) ssudiequa 9%9Q 0oao
o5l HdE 53N 'suk ], uodn aseamen JNEM 818183 pu| 934S Uleg ‘LI B O Hun ufiiga woisnod 20909
8seL S719 LM 'souie)] UOIIIN (N UOBBAOM UNOD LCWRYZIS ') YUN P SUCHNIOS Wld juoD 1002
08'6LL'L XM} 718 158jiog ‘PEoY SPIEUMOIMEN 0L ‘88U IpBIL MBINId B0V HUN 1Josv33D 0000
£6'6EY') 102 623d ‘auysabpuques ‘uopBuuny ‘peoy 8GRID ¥1/C) '95N0H OV {dnoub payilod) gviolanNy  LOVO
L T 295 £ZWD 'plojolg sdoysig ‘peOY MOLUUNG Yied [BMSNPU| (IBH PIOJUOIS ‘G-2 SHUN BUWIOH MOUY  QOVYD
3 ssalppy eumN fay
siojpato Auediion - §
paywI Alfepid atdipny

d711 (lenuag) Joukel) saigbag



L0:51 8L0OZ Avenuer LE

B0'GL02 ADS Sd

¥ jo Z afeg

ainyeub;
e )
Y

8£°6.0'v08

Buyrejo] seu3 g

¥1'20C'Zh

12699
00°129
L69LY'S
B0'E6.
wreLs
Ob'ZE
0r'86
168'LPL'E
96'69Z )
SLREDLLY
1ETEL 1T
BL'9BB'Z

3

TER W 'S8UASY U 'HOOMH | ‘SAl( BUINORIDUS

NXg 8zad 'sques ‘uopbuiunt

'wied SSaUsng suikg ‘UngD ubialaacg ¢ " aSNOH DY) ‘PaiUNT [BUOHBUIBIU) S{BPLSEUM
abuoAs 'wiouyoms ‘Yev L BES Xod

HuUPOLP ‘leepuasooy ‘0] uabuzg sBoy

DL L8N XIS3|PPYN ‘UOLARI() ISOAA ABISMBIA 'DEOY Youlluag ' 1N wouguag £ Jun
ATL 2718 'e%ong ‘moje 'snuany paiL L '9snoK dlded

V6 £L3IN 'ud | ucdn epsEIMaN jied YLoN

BYpALDT 'uopucT] 1@ang Lyor is 20v ‘Buipyng (ebuy ey Jooid pig

HLS ZSS "Xass3 "eag-Uc-pusyinog ‘ajeisd pu| ‘uled aichus) 'BnoD SIoNeL 6%

X9 623d ‘squed ‘uopbuiuny “ed sssuisng "suiu ‘Unod ubielesog g 'esnoH DY
XNO W 'PIOjpRg 'Peoy UOpUOT “ied sseuisng Jaysybuny ‘asnoH xayud

®ND Z¥IN “PICipag ‘PEOY UOPUOT Wed sseusng Jaysubuly ‘asnoH Xalitd

VT MM 'uCpuon "eang nbeuopy saddn ¢ 'asnoy uapams

SN BUBWEA  00AD

SEPILBUM, Q0N

gv sxealisa) oLD

dnoJg send 8y L 00LD
ABojouyoes], swajshg punog £089
SUOIEILNWIGY Jasiauuuag 2089
fedabeg 10SD

afieg 0os2
P11 olpny Rreny 00HD
peny 0002

PIIOMONSIZ XBd  ¥0dD
pajl X8fiug  £0dD
Adsadug 7040

352IppY

aweN Aoy

sioypaan Auedwog - g
pajiw Ayspi4 ajqIpny
411 (lenu9n) Joukes) saigbeg



10:54 6102 Aenuer L

DLOZ 1BA TS Sdl | jo | afiey

ainjeubig

000'ze o0t Buyirezo) saujug Aseulpio
XNQ
000 000 000'ZE 00'L Reupig YN ‘Piojpag ‘peoy uopuoT ‘HeusieysyBury ‘asnol xaliud PajUAT Xajud 00dH
di pejjen aeysed saseys shije
Wy jejo)  dn pefled  JO 'ON feupioy  adAy ssalppy awreN Koy

siapjoysieys - o
pajiwy Ayapid siqipny
d11 {lenuag) soukes| seiqbeg



